



Memorandum of Understanding

William James College and Behavioral Health Works

This memorandum of understanding (MOU) reflects the formal collaboration between William James College and Behavioral Health Works. This collaboration formally begins on March 22, 2022.

Founded in 1974 as an independent college of psychology, William James College is the largest psychology educational institution in New England, offering degree programs in mental health and applied psychology at the bachelor's, master's, doctoral and certificate levels. William James College is a leader in educating organizational and behavioral health professionals who are committed to treating our most vulnerable populations. Constantly evolving to meet the needs of a rapidly changing society, the College graduates highly skilled professionals to care for all segments of our population in a variety of settings including schools, courts, the community, and the workplace.

William James College is proud to provide employees of Behavioral Health Works with an opportunity to further their education and training with a Master of Arts degree or Certificate in Applied Behavior Analysis from William James College.

William James College agrees that, as employees of a valued partner organization, all Behavioral Health Works staff:

- Automatically qualify for a \$10,000 ABA Positive Outcomes Scholarship for the MA in Applied Behavior Analysis
- Automatically qualify for a \$2500 Scholarship for the Certificate in Applied Behavior Analysis
- Qualify for a simplified application process requiring only the following for admission:
 - Completed online application
 - o Resume or CV
 - 1 reference (professional or academic)
 - 1-page application essay addressing professional interest in the study of behavioral analysis
- After completing the ABA program, will have 6 months of free access to a Board-Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) exam-preparation program

- Are invited to attend **informational programs and webinars** hosted by William James College in collaboration with Behavioral Health Works
- Have access to one-to-one consultation with a dedicated Admission Counselor

Behavioral Health Works Agrees To:

- Make a commitment to prioritize accrual of qualifying supervised field experience, according to the BACB fieldwork requirements, for its employees enrolled in the Master's degree or Certificate program in Applied Behavior Analysis at William James College.
- Distribute invitations and promotional materials, provided by William James College, to Behavioral Health Works employees

On	
	Date 4/11/2022
Dr. Ronald Lee	
Director, Applied Behavior Analysis Program	
William James College	
Att and Home	
470 anna 1, 1/00 1(as)	Date4/12/2022
Joanne Thomas	
Associate Vice President, Enrollment Management William James College	
William Sames College	
Daniel of Brent	Date <u>4/11/2022</u>
Daniel Brent	
Vice President of Finance and Operations	
William James College	
Carolin Macan	Date4/15/2022
Carolyn Walker	
Reginal Clinical Director, Massachusetts	
Behavioral Health Works	